
PARK COURSE Actual 1 Handicap 1 Total 1 Points 1 Actual 2 Handicap 2 Total 2 Points 2 Actual 3 Handicap 3 Time 3 Points 3 Actual 4 Handicap 4 Time 4 Points 4 Actual 5 Handicap 5 Time 5 Points 5 Actual 6 Handicap 6 Time 6 Points 6 TOTAL
Dylan Hinchliffe 0:09:11 0:01:00 0:10:11 100 0:09:30 0:01:25 0:10:55 90 0:08:52 0:01:25 0:10:17 99 0:08:53 0:01:35 0:10:28 97 0 0 386
Joe Thurlow 0:10:37 0:00:45 0:11:22 90 0:09:45 0:00:00 0:09:45 100 0:09:21 0:00:50 0:10:11 100 0:09:23 0:01:15 0:10:38 93 0 0 383
Fraser Nicholls 0:08:58 0:01:15 0:10:13 99 0:08:45 0:01:40 0:10:25 97 0:09:05 0:01:50 0:10:55 93 0:08:59 0:01:45 0:10:44 91 0 0 380
Lottie Hill 0:08:57 0:02:30 0:11:27 86 0:08:51 0:01:30 0:10:21 98 0:08:53 0:01:45 0:10:38 97 0:08:54 0:01:35 0:10:29 96 0 0 377
Matthew Thomas 0:09:25 0:02:00 0:11:25 88 0:09:34 0:01:10 0:10:44 94 0:09:54 0:01:10 0:11:04 92 0:09:09 0:01:00 0:10:09 100 0 0 374
Carys Woodhead 0:07:49 0:03:00 0:10:49 94 0:07:58 0:02:50 0:10:48 93 0:07:58 0:02:45 0:10:43 95 0:08:21 0:02:40 0:11:01 87 0 0 369
Sam Dixon 0:09:10 0:02:15 0:11:25 87 0:09:32 0:01:25 0:10:57 89 0:08:53 0:01:25 0:10:18 98 0:08:57 0:01:35 0:10:32 95 0 0 369
Freya Struth 0:08:31 0:02:30 0:11:01 92 0:08:43 0:02:10 0:10:53 91 0:08:37 0:02:05 0:10:42 96 0:08:52 0:02:00 0:10:52 89 0 0 368
George Cann 0:08:39 0:02:45 0:11:24 89 0:08:19 0:02:00 0:10:19 99 0:09:07 0:02:15 0:11:22 88 0:08:49 0:02:10 0:10:59 88 0 0 364
Kai Batten 0:10:03 0:00:30 0:10:33 97 0 0:10:36 0:00:30 0:11:06 91 0:10:00 0:00:25 0:10:25 99 0 0 287
Poppy Brown 0 0:09:16 0:01:25 0:10:41 95 0:09:59 0:01:20 0:11:19 89 0:09:28 0:01:05 0:10:33 94 0 0 278
Jamie Pilkington 0:09:06 0:01:45 0:10:51 93 0:09:21 0:01:30 0:10:51 92 0 0:09:17 0:01:25 0:10:42 92 0 0 277
Harry Guy 0:08:41 0:02:00 0:10:41 95 0:08:39 0:02:00 0:10:39 96 0 0:09:15 0:01:55 0:11:10 85 0 0 276
Jack Webbe 0:10:36 0:00:00 0:10:36 96 0:11:12 0:00:00 0:11:12 86 0 0:10:50 0:00:00 0:10:50 90 0 0 272
Ruby Evans 0:10:08 0:00:15 0:10:23 98 0:11:27 0:00:30 0:11:57 87 0 0:10:48 0:00:20 0:11:08 86 0 0 271
Myles Prouse 0:08:49 0:02:15 0:11:04 91 0 0:09:07 0:01:45 0:10:52 94 0 0 0 185
Caz Hammersley 0 0:09:46 0:01:40 0:11:26 85 0 0:09:38 0:00:50 0:10:28 98 0 0 183
Arthur Stevens 0 0:09:27 0:01:30 0:10:57 88 0:09:56 0:01:10 0:11:06 90 0 0 0 178

JUNIOR COURSE Actual 1 Handicap 1 Total 1 Points 1 Actual 2 Handicap 2 Total 2 Points 2 Actual 3 Handicap 3 Time 3 Points 3 Actual 4 Handicap 4 Time 4 Points 4 Actual 5 Handicap 5 Time 5 Points 5 Actual 6 Handicap 6 Time 6 Points 6 TOTAL
Will Saunders 0:31:15 0:18:30 0:49:45 88 0 0:28:29 0:15:00 0:43:29 99 0:28:01 0:17:00 0:45:01 98 0:27:37 0:17:00 0:44:37 99 0:27:58 0:17:00 0:44:58 99 395
Kaitlyn Blight 0:34:24 0:14:00 0:48:24 89 0:32:24 0:11:00 0:43:24 98 0:32:40 0:12:30 0:45:10 97 0:30:49 0:12:30 0:43:19 99 0:31:39 0:14:00 0:45:39 97 0:32:21 0:14:30 0:46:51 95 391
Bertie Brett 0:29:35 0:15:00 0:44:35 99 0:35:10 0:16:00 0:51:10 91 0 0:27:33 0:15:30 0:43:03 100 0 0:28:07 0:17:00 0:45:07 97 387
Harry Parker 0:29:45 0:13:30 0:43:15 100 0:31:34 0:16:00 0:47:34 92 0 0:32:04 0:15:30 0:47:34 92 0:31:40 0:15:00 0:46:40 94 0:27:22 0:15:30 0:42:52 100 386
Henry Webbe 0:29:35 0:15:00 0:44:35 98 0:29:05 0:16:00 0:45:05 95 0 0 0:30:39 0:16:00 0:46:39 95 0:29:06 0:16:00 0:45:06 98 386
Caden Boon 0 0 0:24:43 0:20:30 0:45:13 96 0:24:05 0:21:00 0:45:05 97 0:25:28 0:21:00 0:46:28 96 0:25:05 0:21:00 0:46:05 96 385
Chloe Walker 0:30:01 0:16:00 0:46:01 96 0:30:51 0:15:30 0:46:21 94 0:32:41 0:15:00 0:47:41 92 0:31:50 0:14:00 0:45:50 95 0:29:49 0:15:00 0:44:49 98 0:33:32 0:15:30 0:49:02 93 383
Archie Reeves 0:45:28 0:13:00 0:58:28 86 0:36:33 0:00:00 0:36:33 100 0:34:59 0:08:30 0:43:29 100 0:38:26 0:10:00 0:48:26 90 0 0 376
Jess Dixon 0:32:31 0:14:00 0:46:31 92 0:30:44 0:13:00 0:43:44 96 0:32:41 0:14:00 0:46:41 94 0:34:39 0:12:30 0:47:09 93 0 0 375
Barnie Reeves 0:30:19 0:16:00 0:46:19 94 0:27:19 0:15:30 0:42:49 99 0:31:56 0:17:30 0:49:26 91 0:20:21 0:15:00 0:35:21 89 0:32:08 0:17:00 0:49:08 91 0 375
Olly Curtis 0:30:12 0:16:00 0:46:12 95 0:32:01 0:15:30 0:47:31 93 0:31:51 0:15:30 0:47:21 93 0:34:25 0:14:00 0:48:25 91 0:31:48 0:15:00 0:46:48 93 0:34:07 0:15:00 0:49:07 92 374
Eddie Hill 0:29:27 0:18:30 0:47:57 90 0:27:41 0:16:00 0:43:41 97 0:28:01 0:17:30 0:45:31 95 0 0:32:07 0:17:00 0:49:07 92 0 374
Ryley Curtis 0:34:05 0:19:00 0:53:05 87 0:40:03 0:11:30 0:51:33 89 0 0:35:46 0:11:00 0:46:46 94 0:44:45 0:11:00 0:55:45 90 0:36:55 0:11:00 0:47:55 94 367
Jesse Bunker 0:28:14 0:19:00 0:47:14 91 0 0 0:12:32 0:16:30 0:29:02 96 0:27:21 0:16:30 0:43:51 100 0 287
Ethan Oz 0:26:30 0:20:00 0:46:30 93 0:32:27 0:19:00 0:51:27 90 0 0 0 0 183
Henry Hughes 0 0 0:28:39 0:16:00 0:44:39 98 0 0 0 98
Freya Woodhead 0:23:22 0:22:30 0:45:52 97 0 0 0 0 0 97

SENIOR COURSE Actual 1 Handicap 1 Total 1 Points 1 Actual 2 Handicap 2 Total 2 Points 2 Actual 3 Handicap 3 Time 3 Points 3 Actual 4 Handicap 4 Time 4 Points 4 Actual 5 Handicap 5 Time 5 Points 5 Actual 6 Handicap 6 Time 6 Points 6 TOTAL
Charlie Pilkington 0:37:01 0:20:00 0:57:01 98 0:36:18 0:23:00 0:59:18 98 0 0:33:55 0:24:00 0:57:55 100 0:32:00 0:26:00 0:58:00 100 0:34:36 0:28:00 1:02:36 95 396
Theo Gierke 0:41:04 0:14:00 0:55:04 99 0:39:21 0:19:00 0:58:21 100 0:40:21 0:20:30 1:00:51 97 0:38:16 0:20:00 0:58:16 99 0 0:40:09 0:21:30 1:01:39 96 395
Will Richards 0 0:37:45 0:21:30 0:59:15 99 0:37:04 0:22:30 0:59:34 99 0:36:39 0:23:00 0:59:39 97 0 0:35:21 0:23:30 0:58:51 100 395
Oliver Goldsworthy 0:37:47 0:25:30 1:03:17 96 0:36:45 0:26:30 1:03:15 96 0:34:45 0:23:30 0:58:15 100 0:39:03 0:26:00 1:05:03 96 0:33:36 0:25:00 0:58:36 99 0:33:01 0:26:30 0:59:31 98 393
Lexi Reeves 0:45:03 0:06:30 0:51:33 100 0:45:12 0:15:30 1:00:42 97 0:44:56 0:15:00 0:59:56 98 0:00:00 0 0:49:27 0:15:00 1:04:27 97 0:45:32 0:15:00 1:00:32 97 392
Finley Cloak 0:31:16 0:26:00 0:57:16 97 0 0:36:33 0:28:30 1:05:03 96 0:32:22 0:27:00 0:59:22 98 0:31:08 0:28:00 0:59:08 98 0:30:21 0:28:30 0:58:51 99 392

RACE 1 RACE 2 RACE 3 RACE 4

HANDICAP POINTS TABLE
RACE 5 RACE 6



POS RUNNER ACTUAL HCAP TOTAL POINTS
1 0:00:00 100
2 0:00:00 99
3 0:00:00 99
4 0:00:00 98
5 0:00:00 96
6 0:00:00 95
7 0:00:00 94
8 0:00:00 93
9 0:00:00 92

10 0:00:00 91
11 0:00:00 90
12 0:00:00 89
13 0:00:00 88
14 0:00:00 87
15 0:00:00 86

POS RUNNER ACTUAL HCAP TOTAL POINTS
1 Harry Parker 0:27:22 0:15:30 0:42:52 100
2 Will Saunders 0:27:58 0:17:00 0:44:58 99
3 Henry Webbe 0:29:06 0:16:00 0:45:06 98
4 Bertie Brett 0:28:07 0:17:00 0:45:07 97
5 Caden Boon 0:25:05 0:21:00 0:46:05 96
6 Kaitlyn Blight 0:32:21 0:14:30 0:46:51 95
7 Ryley Curtis 0:36:55 0:11:00 0:47:55 94
8 Chloe Walker 0:33:32 0:15:30 0:49:02 93
9 Ollie Curtis 0:34:07 0:15:00 0:49:07 92

POS RUNNER ACTUAL HCAP TOTAL POINTS
1 Will Richards 0:35:21 0:23:30 0:58:51 100
2 Finley Cloak 0:30:21 0:28:30 0:58:51 99
3 Ollie Goldsworthy 0:33:01 0:26:30 0:59:31 98
4 Lexi Reeves 0:45:32 0:15:00 1:00:32 97
5 Theo Gierke 0:40:09 0:21:30 1:01:39 96
6 Charlie Pilkington 0:34:36 0:28:00 1:02:36 95

SENIOR COURSE 6 - Thursday 27 July

HANDICAP SERIES 2023
PARK COURSE 6 - Thursday 27 July

JUNIOR COURSE 6 - Thursday 27 July



POS RUNNER ACTUAL HCAP TOTAL POINTS
1 0:00:00 100
2 0:00:00 99
3 0:00:00 99
4 0:00:00 98
5 0:00:00 96
6 0:00:00 95
7 0:00:00 94
8 0:00:00 93
9 0:00:00 92

10 0:00:00 91
11 0:00:00 90
12 0:00:00 89
13 0:00:00 88
14 0:00:00 87
15 0:00:00 86

POS RUNNER ACTUAL HCAP TOTAL POINTS
1 Jesse Bunker 0:27:21 0:16:30 0:43:51 100
2 Will Saunders 0:27:37 0:17:00 0:44:37 99
3 Chloe Walker 0:29:49 0:15:00 0:44:49 98
4 Kaitlyn Blight 0:31:39 0:14:00 0:45:39 97
5 Caden Boon 0:25:28 0:21:00 0:46:28 96
6 Henry Webbe 0:30:39 0:16:00 0:46:39 95
7 Harry Parker 0:31:40 0:15:00 0:46:40 94
8 Ollie Curtis 0:31:48 0:15:00 0:46:48 93
9 Eddie Hill 0:32:07 0:17:00 0:49:07 92

10 Barnie Reeves 0:32:08 0:17:00 0:49:08 91
11 Ryley Curtis 0:44:45 0:11:00 0:55:45 90

POS RUNNER ACTUAL HCAP TOTAL POINTS
1 Charlie Pilkington 0:32:00 0:26:00 0:58:00 100
2 Olllie Goldsworthy 0:33:36 0:25:00 0:58:36 99
3 Finley Cloak 0:31:08 0:28:00 0:59:08 98
4 Lexi Reeves 0:49:27 0:15:00 1:04:27 97

SENIOR COURSE 5 - Thursday 13 July

HANDICAP SERIES 2023
PARK COURSE 5 - Thursday 13 July

JUNIOR COURSE 5 - Thursday 13 July



POS RUNNER ACTUAL HCAP TOTAL POINTS
1 Matthew Thomas 0:09:09 0:01:00 0:10:09 100
2 Kai Batten 0:10:00 0:00:25 0:10:25 99
3 Caz Hammersley 0:09:38 0:00:50 0:10:28 98
4 Dylan Hinchliffe 0:08:53 0:01:35 0:10:28 97
5 Lottie Hill 0:08:54 0:01:35 0:10:29 96
6 Sam Dixon 0:08:57 0:01:35 0:10:32 95
7 Poppy Brown 0:09:28 0:01:05 0:10:33 94
8 Joe Thurlow 0:09:23 0:01:15 0:10:38 93
9 Jamie Pilkington 0:09:17 0:01:25 0:10:42 92

10 Fraser Nicholls 0:08:59 0:01:45 0:10:44 91
11 Jack Webbe 0:10:50 0:00:00 0:10:50 90
12 Freya Struth 0:08:52 0:02:00 0:10:52 89
13 George Cann 0:08:49 0:02:10 0:10:59 88
14 Carys Woodhead 0:08:21 0:02:40 0:11:01 87
15 Ruby Evans 0:10:48 0:00:20 0:11:08 86
16 Harry Guy 0:09:15 0:01:55 0:11:10 85

POS RUNNER ACTUAL HCAP TOTAL POINTS
1 Isabella Simpson 0:28:47 0:13:30 0:42:17 n/a
2 Bertie Brett 0:27:33 0:15:30 0:43:03 100
3 Kaitlyn Blight 0:30:49 0:12:30 0:43:19 99
4 Will Saunders 0:28:01 0:17:00 0:45:01 98
5 Caden Boon 0:24:05 0:21:00 0:45:05 97
6 Jesse Bunker 0:12:32 0:16:30 0:29:02 96
7 Chloe Walker 0:31:50 0:14:00 0:45:50 95
8 Ryley Curtis 0:35:46 0:11:00 0:46:46 94
9 Jess Dixon 0:34:39 0:12:30 0:47:09 93

10 Harry Parker 0:32:04 0:15:30 0:47:34 92
11 Ollie Curtis 0:34:25 0:14:00 0:48:25 91
12 Archie Reeves 0:38:26 0:10:00 0:48:26 90
13 Barnie Reeves 0:20:21 0:15:00 0:35:21 89

POS RUNNER ACTUAL HCAP TOTAL POINTS
1 Charlie Pilkington 0:33:55 0:24:00 0:57:55 100
2 Theo Gierke 0:38:16 0:20:00 0:58:16 99
3 Finley Cloak 0:32:22 0:27:00 0:59:22 98
4 Will Richards 0:36:39 0:23:00 0:59:39 97
5 Olllie Goldsworthy 0:39:03 0:26:00 1:05:03 96

HANDICAP SERIES 2023
PARK COURSE 4 - Thursday 29 June

JUNIOR COURSE 4 - Thursday 29 June

SENIOR COURSE 4 - Thursday 29 June



POS RUNNER ACTUAL HCAP TOTAL POINTS
1 Joe Thurlow 0:09:21 0:00:50 0:10:11 100
2 Dylan Hinchliffe 0:08:52 0:01:25 0:10:17 99
3 Sam Dixon 0:08:53 0:01:25 0:10:18 98
4 Lottie Hill 0:08:53 0:01:45 0:10:38 97
5 Freya Struth 0:08:37 0:02:05 0:10:42 96
6 Carys Woodhead 0:07:58 0:02:45 0:10:43 95
7 Myles Prouse 0:09:07 0:01:45 0:10:52 94
8 Fraser Nicholls 0:09:05 0:01:50 0:10:55 93
9 Matthew Thomas 0:09:54 0:01:10 0:11:04 92

10 Kai Batten 0:10:36 0:00:30 0:11:06 91
11 Arthur Stevens 0:09:56 0:01:10 0:11:06 90
12 Poppy Brown 0:09:59 0:01:20 0:11:19 89
13 George Cann 0:09:07 0:02:15 0:11:22 88

POS RUNNER ACTUAL HCAP TOTAL POINTS
1 Archie Reeves 0:34:59 0:08:30 0:43:29 100
2 Will Saunders 0:28:29 0:15:00 0:43:29 99
3 Henry Hughes 0:28:39 0:16:00 0:44:39 98
4 Kaitlyn Blight 0:32:40 0:12:30 0:45:10 97
5 Caden Boon 0:24:43 0:20:30 0:45:13 96
6 Eddie Hill 0:28:01 0:17:30 0:45:31 95
7 Jess Dixon 0:32:41 0:14:00 0:46:41 94
8 Olly Curtis 0:31:51 0:15:30 0:47:21 93
9 Chloe Walker 0:32:41 0:15:00 0:47:41 92

10 Barnie Reeves 0:31:56 0:17:30 0:49:26 91

POS RUNNER ACTUAL HCAP TOTAL POINTS
1 Olllie Goldsworthy 0:34:45 0:23:30 0:58:15 100
2 Will Richards 0:37:04 0:22:30 0:59:34 99
3 Lexi Reeves 0:44:56 0:15:00 0:59:56 98
4 Theo Gierke 0:40:21 0:20:30 1:00:51 97
5 Finley Cloak 0:36:33 0:28:30 1:05:03 96

HANDICAP SERIES 2023
PARK COURSE 3 - Thursday 1 June

JUNIOR COURSE 3 - Thursday 1 June

SENIOR COURSE 3 - Thursday 1 June



POS RUNNER ACTUAL HCAP TOTAL POINTS
1 Joe Thurlow 0:09:45 0:00:00 0:09:45 100
2 George Cann 0:08:19 0:02:00 0:10:19 99
3 Lottie Hill 0:08:51 0:01:30 0:10:21 98
4 Fraser Nicholls 0:08:45 0:01:40 0:10:25 97
5 Harry Guy 0:08:39 0:02:00 0:10:39 96
6 Poppy Brown 0:09:16 0:01:25 0:10:41 95
7 Matthew Thomas 0:09:34 0:01:10 0:10:44 94
8 Carys Woodhead 0:07:58 0:02:50 0:10:48 93
9 Jamie Pilkington 0:09:21 0:01:30 0:10:51 92

10 Freya Struth 0:08:43 0:02:10 0:10:53 91
11 Dylan Hinchliffe 0:09:30 0:01:25 0:10:55 90
12 Sam Dixon 0:09:32 0:01:25 0:10:57 89
13 Arthur Stevens 0:09:27 0:01:30 0:10:57 88
14 Ruby Evans 0:11:27 0:00:30 0:11:57 87
15 Jack Webbe 0:11:12 0:00:00 0:11:12 86
14 Caz Hammersley 0:09:46 0:01:40 0:11:26 85

POS RUNNER ACTUAL HCAP TOTAL POINTS
1 Archie Reeves 0:36:33 0:00:00 0:36:33 100
2 Barnie Reeves 0:27:19 0:15:30 0:42:49 99
3 Kaitlyn Blight 0:32:24 0:11:00 0:43:24 98
4 Eddie Hill 0:27:41 0:16:00 0:43:41 97
5 Jess Dixon 0:30:44 0:13:00 0:43:44 96
6 Henry Webbe 0:29:05 0:16:00 0:45:05 95
7 Chloe Walker 0:30:51 0:15:30 0:46:21 94
8 Olly Curtis 0:32:01 0:15:30 0:47:31 93
9 Harry Parker 0:31:34 0:16:00 0:47:34 92

10 Bertie Brett 0:35:10 0:16:00 0:51:10 91
11 Ethan Oz 0:32:27 0:19:00 0:51:27 90
12 Ryley Curtis 0:40:03 0:11:30 0:51:33 89

POS RUNNER ACTUAL HCAP TOTAL POINTS
1 Theo Gierke 0:39:21 0:19:00 0:58:21 100
2 Will Richards 0:37:45 0:21:30 0:59:15 99
3 Charlie Pilkington 0:36:18 0:23:00 0:59:18 98
4 Lexi Reeves 0:45:12 0:15:30 1:00:42 97
5 Oliver Goldsworthy 0:36:45 0:26:30 1:03:15 96

HANDICAP SERIES 2023
PARK COURSE 2 - Thursday 25 May

JUNIOR COURSE 2 - Thursday 25 May

SENIOR COURSE 2 - Thursday 25 May



POS RUNNER ACTUAL HCAP TOTAL POINTS
1 Dylan Hinchliffe 0:09:11 0:01:00 0:10:11 100
2 Fraser Nicholls 0:08:58 0:01:15 0:10:13 99
3 Ruby Evans 0:10:08 0:00:15 0:10:23 98
4 Kai Batten 0:10:03 0:00:30 0:10:33 97
5 Jack Webbe 0:10:36 0:00:00 0:10:36 96
6 Harry Guy 0:08:41 0:02:00 0:10:41 95
7 Carys Woodhead 0:07:49 0:03:00 0:10:49 94
8 Jamie Pilkington 0:09:06 0:01:45 0:10:51 93
9 Freya Struth 0:08:31 0:02:30 0:11:01 92

10 Myles Prouse 0:08:49 0:02:15 0:11:04 91
11 Joe Thurlow 0:10:37 0:00:45 0:11:22 90
12 George Cann 0:08:39 0:02:45 0:11:24 89
13 Matthew Thomas 0:09:25 0:02:00 0:11:25 88
14 Sam Dixon 0:09:10 0:02:15 0:11:25 87
15 Lottie Hill 0:08:57 0:02:30 0:11:27 86

POS RUNNER ACTUAL HCAP TOTAL POINTS
1 Harry Parker 0:29:45 0:13:30 0:43:15 100
2 Bertie Brett 0:29:35 0:15:00 0:44:35 99
3 Henry Webbe 0:29:35 0:15:00 0:44:35 98
4 Freya Woodhead 0:23:22 0:22:30 0:45:52 97
5 Chloe Walker 0:30:01 0:16:00 0:46:01 96
6 Olly Curtis 0:30:12 0:16:00 0:46:12 95
7 Barnie Reeves 0:30:19 0:16:00 0:46:19 94
8 Ethan Oz 0:26:30 0:20:00 0:46:30 93
9 Jess Dixon 0:32:31 0:14:00 0:46:31 92

10 Jesse Bunker 0:28:14 0:19:00 0:47:14 91
11 Eddie Hill 0:29:27 0:18:30 0:47:57 90
12 Kaitlyn Blight 0:34:24 0:14:00 0:48:24 89
13 Will Saunders 0:31:15 0:18:30 0:49:45 88
14 Ryley Curtis 0:34:05 0:19:00 0:53:05 87
15 Archie Reeves 0:45:28 0:13:00 0:58:28 86

POS RUNNER ACTUAL HCAP TOTAL POINTS
1 Lexi Reeves 0:45:03 0:06:30 0:51:33 100
2 Theo Gierke 0:41:04 0:14:00 0:55:04 99
3 Charlie Pilkington 0:37:01 0:20:00 0:57:01 98
4 Finley Cloak 0:31:16 0:26:00 0:57:16 97
5 Oliver Goldsworthy 0:37:47 0:25:30 1:03:17 96

HANDICAP SERIES 2023
PARK COURSE 1 - Thursday 11 May

JUNIOR COURSE 1 - Thursday 11 May

SENIOR COURSE 1 - Thursday 11 May


